

AMENDMENT # 1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 199(FIN)

BY REPRESENTATIVE HAWKER

- 1 Page 2, line 24:
- 2 Delete "171,270,700" in both places
- 3 Insert "78,227,500" in both places
- 4
- 5 Page 2, line 25:
- 6 Delete "170,881,200"
- 7 Insert "77,838,000"
- 8
- 9 Page 5, line 11:
- 10 Delete "171,570,700"
- 11 Insert "78,527,500"
- 12
- 13 Page 5, line 12:
- 14 Delete "\$171,570,700"
- 15 Insert "\$78,527,500"
- 16
- 17 Page 5, line 23:
- 18 Delete "\$211,355,000"
- 19 Insert "\$118,311,800"
- 20
- 21 Page 6, line 8:
- 22 Delete "211,315,000"
- 23 Insert "118,271,800"

- 1
- 2 Page 6, line 9:
 - 3 Delete "\$211,315,000"
 - 4 Insert "\$118,271,800"
 - 5
- 6 Page 19, line 1, following "GOVERNOR.":
 - 7 Insert "(a)"
 - 8
- 9 Page 19, following line 7:
 - 10 Insert a new subsection to read:
 - 11 "(b) The sum of \$93,043,200 is appropriated from federal economic stimulus funds
 - 12 received by the state under P.L. 111-5 (American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009) to
 - 13 the Office of the Governor to be distributed by the Department of Education and Early
 - 14 Development for purposes consistent with sec. 14002(a), P.L. 111-5."